Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. LIEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	* * *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original do suments or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies); Gerald B. Murphy Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 05/26/2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Makar Enterprises, nc. Internal Address:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta :hed? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications :and registrations involved:	
Name: John D. Goodhue	registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
City: Des Moines State: IA Zip:50309-2721		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. John D. Goodhue	D. Boodhy June 8, 2004	
Solii D. Goodilde	gnature Date	
Total number of pages including cover	1 2 ▮	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GERALD B. MURPHY, an individual with an address of 167 Highway 92 East, Indianola, Iowa 50125, is the owner of trademark applications Serial No. 78/222,929, filed March 7, 2003 for the mark AG EXPRESS FINANCING, and Serial No. 76/261,893, filed May 24, 2001 for the mark TRUE ASSURANCE, and

WHEREAS, MAKAR ENTERPRISES, INC., an Iowa corporation, with an address of 167 Highway 92 East, Indianola, Iowa 50125, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertrining to said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said GERALD B. MURPHY does hereby assign unto MAKAR ENTERPRISES, INC. all right, title and interest which GERALD B. MURPHY has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by MAKAR ENTERPRISES, its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark and the registration thereof.

eroldsmurphy

STATE OF IOWA)
) ss
COUNTY OF WARREN)

RECORDED: 06/08/2004

On this 26th day of May, , 200 4, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Gerald B. Murphy, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Shuly pack over Notary Public Commission Expires Open 15, 2004

SHIRLEY ACKOVICH Commission | tumber 716041